Distance Education Tuition and Fee Rates for Spring 2015

Important Supplement to the Main Campus Fee Payment Schedule & Tuition and Fee Schedule

	*Undergraduate	*Graduate
Resident Tuition (In State) **	\$ 134.00	\$ 207.00
Non-Resident Tuition (Out of State) **	648.00	811.00
Technology Fee **	15.00	_ 15.00
Total Resident: (In State) **	\$149.00	\$222.00
Total Non-Resident: (Out of State) **	\$663.00	\$826.00

^{*} Per Credit Hour

- All MBA/MSA classes will be assessed an additional \$125.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All MSN/DNP/PhD-Nursing/Post Master's in MSN classes will be assessed an additional \$100.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All MS in CSDI classes will be assessed an additional \$50.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All AuD/PhD classes will be assessed an additional \$75.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All MS in OT classes will be assessed an additional \$20.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All DPT classes will be assessed an additional \$40.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All PA classes will be assessed an additional \$42.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All MS of Social Work classes will be assessed an additional \$34.00 per credit hour for tuition.
- All MPH classes will be assessed an additional \$100.00 per credit hour for tuition.

Please note that any student enrolled in at least one (1) class with an instructional method of face-to-face is a campus based class and will be billed at the main campus tuition and fee rate. Please see the Main Campus Fee Payment Schedule & Tuition and Fee Schedule for more information. Students enrolled exclusively in classes that have an instructional method of Internet or World Wide Web will be billed at the rates in this supplement. ***Other fees listed in the Main Campus Fee Payment Schedule & Tuition and Fee Schedule may apply.

***Other exclusions may apply which would change billing rates. Any questions concerning billing can be addressed to the Cashier's Office at (252) 737-6886; (252) 737-6610 or toll free at 1-888-331-5328 or to the Office of Continuing Studies Business Office at (252) 328-9206 or toll free at 1-800-398-9275.

At this time, the University does not impose any additional charges specifically related to verification of student identity. Students enrolled in distance education classes in which proctored exams are required may incur charges by the proctoring site they choose. Students may obtain a list of proctors located within their geographic area along with any associated fees on the UNC Online Academic Services website at this location: http://services.northcarolina.edu/exams/find/php.

^{**} Some Undergraduate and Graduate classes are assessed special course fees not listed on this supplement. This includes, but is not limited to: